
 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting Date & Time: 10/7/2024 10:00 am - 10:36 am (Central) 

Meeting Title: Network Adequacy Data Maintenance Planning 

Called by: Tonmoy Dasgupta, Regulatory Health Link Division 

Mode of meeting Teams 

Attendees  

Attachments* 
(Agenda, Handouts, 
PPTs, etc.): 

Presentation slides.  

* Attachments can be submitted by copying and pasting in this document or by submitting as separate document. 
 

Agenda: 
1) Introductions & housekeeping. 
2) Recap.  
3) Change Summary. 
4) Caution over APCD originated purges. 

 
 

 

Meeting Notes 
 

• Meeting was convened by Tonmoy Dasgupta at 10:01 am along with John Robinson (JD). Meeting was 
adjourned around 10:36 am. 

• Meeting went as per script of the slide deck.  

• The summary of the changes to the PTNP through numerous adds and deletes were presented. 

• The large number of removals based on disappearance of NPIs from the APCD was highlighted. It had the 
potential to shrink the large 41K classifications within the PTNP by as much as 17%.  The Department was 
motivated to make it less burdensome to maintain the large PTNP by the APCD-based housekeeping. 

• However, the Department urged caution with APCD-based purges for various reasons  
o Novelty of the approach 
o Lack of enough time to vet the idea from experts in both the billing and network systems. 
o Wariness over results from the APCD     

•  There were no questions raised during the meeting. 

Q&A  

   

 
  



Attendee List 

It is possible that multiple people used a single login. The Department is not resolving the following 

based on Introductions as people did join after the roll call.   

Participants captured by Teams  
   

Name 
In-Meeting 
Duration Email 

Tonmoy Dasgupta 38m 57s Tonmoy.Dasgupta@arkansas.gov 
Bruce Donaldson 40m 48s Bruce.Donaldson@arkansas.gov 
Lisa Watson 40m 51s Lisa.Watson@arkansas.gov 
 +15012566126_8cce59f190254d05896fba43e23ff203 
(Unverified) 5m 6s   
Chantel Allbritton 40m 20s Chantel.Allbritton@arkansas.gov 
Sara Farris 21m 8s Sara.Farris@arkansas.gov 

15013712755 39m 12s   
Carmen Urbach 38m 51s curbach@deltadentalar.com 
Saltaformaggio, Elise 38m 50s SaltaformaggioE@aetna.com 
Chrisman, Zane A 38m 54s zachrisman@arkbluecross.com 
McGee, Iris M 38m 52s immcgee@arkbluecross.com 
Rein, Adam C 38m 35s adam_c_rein@uhc.com 
Michael Trottier (Unverified) 38m 37s   
Michael D. Bevill-Smith 38m 16s Michael.D.BevillSmith@Qualchoice.com 
Brown, Mary M 38m 11s Mary_M_Brown@uhc.com 
Abreil Robinson 38m 5s abrobinson@deltadentalar.com 
 +15014671814_9afa83c5a5b64470bb3beb6cf9b3019b 
(Unverified) 37m 42s   
Mark Johnson 37m 22s mark.johnson@CENTENE.COM 
Theodore Dimitrov 36m 58s tdimitrov@deltadentalar.com 
Bishamber, Debbie 37m 3s BishamberD@aetna.com 
Crystal Phelps 3m 46s Crystal.Phelps@arkansas.gov 
Jimmy Harris 37m 6s Jimmy.Harris@arkansas.gov 
JD Robinson 36m 43s jrobinson@mainstream-tech.com 
Jackie Wiechec 36m 40s JWiechec@deltadentalil.com 
Elton Pruitt 36m 36s elton.pruitt@mainstream-tech.com 

15013712841 38m 50s   
George F. Gorman 36m 26s GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM 
Jason Grinter 36m 13s JGrinter@deltadentalil.com 
Anderson, Marie A 36m 7s marie.anderson@uhc.com 
Lynne Williams 35m 56s lwilliams@deltadentalil.com 



Liz G. Hubbard 35m 47s Elizabeth.G.Hubbard@CENTENE.COM 
Donna Lambert 1h 52m 52s Donna.Lambert@arkansas.gov 
Andrade, Fernando (Regulatory Affairs) 34m 21s fernando.andrade@uhc.com 
Stevens, Danny T (Dan) 1h 12m 59s dtstevens@arkbluecross.com 
Thomas Redd DDS 1m 13s tredd@deltadentalar.com 

15012566126 33m 32s   
Pam LH (Unverified) 33m 22s   
 
+15019933996_8672d7ab63d04eaeb1be81f09a7007e2 
(Unverified) 33m 28s   
Johnny Flippo 31m 28s Johnny.Flippo@arkansas.gov 
Mark E. Looney 18m 16s Mark.E.Looney@CENTENE.COM 

 

 

 


